

School Age Rates Extended Day Learning Program 2023-2024 School Year

Listed rates are monthly. Payments are automatically deducted 5 days before the first of each month. Financial assistance is available <u>https://www.ymcafoxcities.org/membership-all-assistance</u>

Extended Day Learning Program:		
Locations at Dunlap, Franklin, Horizons, Jefferson, McKinley, and Richmond		
Monthly Fees (per child)	Non-Needy	Free/Reduced
Before Care – 1 Day	\$27	\$15
Before Care – 2 Days	\$51	\$22
Before Care – 3 Days	\$73	\$26
Before Care – 4 Days	\$86	\$30
Before Care – 5 Days	\$96	\$40
Additional Days	\$15	\$15
Monthly Fees (per child)	Non-Needy	Free/Reduced
After Care – 1 Days	\$33	\$0
After Care – 2 Days	\$77	\$0
After Care – 3 Days	\$106	\$0
After Care – 4 Days	\$134	\$0
After Care – 5 Days	\$166	\$0
Additional Day	\$15	\$15

Additional Fees:

Registration Fee - \$25/child/school site location No School Days: Y Members \$42/day General Public - \$56/day Contract Changes - \$15/child/change Late Pick-Up - \$20/child/every 15 minutes